

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5169-5170/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in CA No. 100/2008 &
WP No. 7061/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SECR.,TAPI PARISAR VIDYAMANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESHBABU PANDHARINATH CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.As.1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5313-5314 of 2009

WITH I.AS.1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind V Savant, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the order of the High Court in regard to
the respondents-employees who retired three years prior to the
date of filing of the respective writ petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 17039-17040 of 2008 and connected
matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master