

|
ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11075-11076/2009

SECR.,TAPI PARISAR VIDYAMANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN DAMODAR CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11470-11471 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

Finally, ten days' time is granted to the ld. Counsel
for the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies.

List again on 21.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj