

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11075-11076/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in WP No.7054/2007 dated 17/10/2008 in WP No.7054/2007,CA No.99/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SECR.,TAPI PARISAR VIDYAMANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN DAMODAR CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For disposal of present SLP in view of Judgment dated 05.07.2011 and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr.Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, hearing of these petitions is adjourned.
To be listed on 14.01.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master