

IA 5-6/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11075-11076/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in WP No.7054/2007 dated 17/10/2008 in CA No.99/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SECR.,TAPI PARISAR VIDYAMANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN DAMODAR CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for disposal of present special leave petitions in view of judgment dated 5.7.2011 and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind V. Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of order dated 22.02.2011, whereby the petitioners' request for de-linking these special leave petitions from other batch of special leave petitions, the prayer made in the applications for disposal of the special leave petitions in terms of judgment of this Court in Khandesh College Education Society, Jalgaon and another v. Arjun Hari Narkhede and others (2011) 7 SCC 172 cannot be entertained.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|Court Master