

LISTED ON: 09.03.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 05
ITEM NO.: 01

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL AT THE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 7-8
(Application for extension of time)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6119-6120 OF 2014

SECR., TAPI PARISAR VIDYAMANDAL & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
LAXMAN DAMODAR CHAUDHARI & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C) Nos. 11075-11076 of 2009 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to grant leave and dispose of the appeals. A copy of the Order dated 08.07.2014 is included as Annexure A1 (Page Nos. 8 to 10) in the IA paper books.

It is submitted that the counsel for the appellants has on 30.01.2015 filed applications for extension of time and the same have been registered as IA Nos. 7-8 and attached with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has also filed Review Petition in the above matter which is defective for the reason that counsel has not filed the certificate that this is the first application for Review as per SCR 2013.

It is lastly submitted that the original appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation as per rules and the counsel for the appellant has furnished the fresh paper books.

The Interlocutory Applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Advocate
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap