

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.7-8 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6119-6120 OF 2014

Secretary, Tapi Parisar Vidyamandal  
and Another

Appellant(s)

Versus

Shri Laxman Damodar Chaudhari  
and Others

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

These are the applications for extension of time to comply with the order dated 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, till 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015. Though we have said on the earlier occasion that no extension shall be granted, yet learned counsel for the parties conceded that time should be extended in the interest of justice. Hence, we extend the time till the end of June, 2015.

I.A. Nos.7-8 of 2015 are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.  
(Prafulla C. Pant)

New Delhi;  
March 09, 2015.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8 of 2015 in Civil Appeal Nos.6119-6120 of 2014

SECR., TAPI PARISAR VIDYAMANDAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN DAMODAR CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumulu, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.7-8 of 2015 are disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)